

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 316 OF 2009 IN W.P(C) 535/2008

AVINASH SINGH BAGRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) MCI Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Respondent No.1 returnable within two
weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master