

X

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.316 OF 2009

IN

WRIT PETITION(C)NO.535 OF 2008

AVINASH SINGH BAGRI & ORS. ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PRASAD & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned  
Solicitor General of India.

The Contempt Petition is disposed of, in the light of  
the statement made by learned Solicitor General of India, in  
the facts of this case.

.....CJI  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;  
11TH JANUARY, 2010

2

ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.1 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.316/2009 in W.P.(C)No.535/2008

AVINASH SINGH BAGRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 356 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sol. Genl. of India  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned  
Solicitor General of India.

The Contempt Petition is disposed of, in terms of the  
signed order.

(G.V. Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)